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Duane James, miller, Genessee Flour Mills

Duane John, brick-layer, dwl Manhattan Engine
House

Duaue M. S. clothes-cleaner, 704 Pacific

Duane William R. compositor, Alta California

Dubbs Anna J. (widow) private boarding, SW cor

Stockton and Jackson
Dubedat Eugene (Pascal, D. Sp Co.) dwl 1209

Powell
Dubedat M. clerk with Pascal, Dubedat & Co
Dublin Thomas, dwl E s Dupont nr Bay
Dubois Adna, with J. H. Cordier, dwl Providence

Hotel
Dubois Anna E. Mrs. principal Sutter St. School
Dubois Auguste P. clerk, Cal. State Telegraph Co.

507 Montgomery
Dubois ^Josep/i^ Ssl, Maxaice (Charles;) billiards and

liquors, 636 Pacific

Dubois Jules, watch-maker with Otto Wiedero &
Co. res Oakland

Dubois Madame, domestic, 1117 Stockton
Dubois Mary Mrs. vegetables, dwl SW cor Broad-

way and Dupout
Dubourg Louis, dwl Pacific Alley
Dubuque G. & S. M. Co. office 611 Clay
Ducatel A. Mrs. fruits and vegetables, 10 Washing-

ton Market, dwl 723 Sansom
Ducey Edmund, gardener with M. Hayes, Hayes'

Park
Duchange M. dealer sacks, cor Commercial and

Drumm, dwl 532 Broadway
Duck John A. compositor, dwl 814 Pacific

DUCK WILLIAM B. proprietor Tehama Market,
NE cor Second and Tehama, dwl 217 Second

Ducker Christ, clerk with Mersing & Ludorff, SW
cor Montgomery and Jackson

Ducker Frederick, clerk SW cor Jackson and Du-
pont

Ducker William, dwl SW cor Washington and East
Duckert Mathias, grocer, dwl William Tell House
Duckett Edward, bed-maker, bds What Cheer House
Ducommon Samuel W. wheelwright with Kimball

&. Co. dwl 792 Folsom
Ducraet Michael, washing, 350 Third
Ducroquet Joseph, with Parfait Lemaitre
Duddy Martin, waiter, dwl 262 Jessie, rear
Duddy Michael, waiter, Occidental Hotel
Dudgeon Eneas, hydraulic presses, NW cor Minna

and Eighth
Dudgeon R. dwl 506 Dupont
Dudley E. dwl 617 Market
Dudley E. blacksmith, Vulcan Iron Works
Dudley George, tinsmith, dwl 61 Jessie
Dudley James, boiler-maker. Union Foundry
Dudley John S. with Goldsmith Bros, dwl 626 Cal
Duer John, ship-clerk, dwl 112 Natoma
Duerden James R. boat-builder, cor Spear and Mis-

sion, dwl cor Davis and California
Dufard Flora Mrs. dressmaker, dwl 6.34 Pacific
Dufau John T. with C. Bulletti, 521 Merchant
Dufeau Peter, carpenter, dwl N s Minna Place nr

Beale
Dufl; Andrew^, bar-lseeper, 765 Clay, dwl 402 Green
Dutf Andrew, ship-carpenter, dwl Ws Gilbert nr

Bramian
DUFF CHARLES T. with John Duflf, 642 Clay,

dwl 5 DeBoom
Duflf George, dwl 402 Green
DufF James M. broker, dwl 731 Washington
Duft' James R. (Austin R. R.) dwl 5 DeBoom
Dufl" John, paper-hangings, etc. 642 Clay, dwl 5

DeBoom
Duflf Mary (widow) dwl 1 Delaware Court
Duff' Robert, clerk, monitor Camanche
Duft' Sarah Ellen Miss, private school, 405 Green
Duff' T. G. steward, steamer Moses Taylor
Duff' Thomas, chief-engineer steamer America, dwl

E s Main bet Folsom and Harrison
Duff' Thomas, laborer, dwl 619 Kearny

Duff' Thomas, steward, Moses Taylor, dwl 1 Dela-
ware Court

Dufficy Peter, gas-fitter with NcNally & Hawkins,
129 Montgomery

Duffy Annie Miss, chambermaid. Lick House
Duffy Bridget Mrs. dwl Salmon nr Pacific
Duffy Catharine, domestic, Russ House Laundry
Duffy Catharine Miss, dress-maker, dwl 54 Clemen-

tina

Duff'y Catharine, ironer, Russ House Laundry
Duffy Edward, carpenter with S. S. Culverwell,

dwl E s Dupont bet Lombard and Chestnut
Duff'y Edward, gas-fitter with McNally & Hawkins,

dwl S s Mission bet First and Second
Duff'y Edward, handcartman, cor Wash and Sansom
Duffy Edward, job-wagon, cor Pacific and Front
Duff'y Eliza, nurse with A. W. Von Schmidt
Dutt'y Edward, carpenter with S. S. Culverwell, 29

Fremont
Duff'y Henry, steward, Original House, dwl N s

Stevenson bet Sixth and Seventh
Duff'y Hugh, upholsterer, 706 Broadway
Duffy Hyacinth, mariner, dwl 838 Vallejo
Duff'y James (Goodman Sf D.J dwl 655 Washington
Duffy James, book-keeper with Cameron, Whittier

Ik, Co. dvpl 535 Tehama
Duff'y James, janitor, public school, corner Jackson

and Virginia
Duff'y John, bar-keeper, 10 Kearny
Duffy John, laborer with W. O. Bowman
Duffy John, laborer, dwl 16 Jessie, rear
Duff'y John, lodgings, 106^ Clay
Duffy John, workman, S. P. & P. Sugar Co. dwl

Rousch nr Seventh
Duff'y M. boiler-maker, monitor Camanche
Duff'y Mary Miss, dwl NE cor Fourth and Everett
Duffy Mary Miss, dress-maker dwl 79 Jessie
Duff'y Mary J. Miss, dress-maker, dwl 33 Natoma
Duffy Matilda Miss, dress-maker, dwl 54 Clemen-

tina

Duff'y Matilda Miss, dress-maker, dwl 33 Natoma
Duff'y Michael, laborer, dwl 23 Louisa
Duffy P. (Doherty Sf D.J dwl junction Market and

Sansom
Duflfy Patrick, laborer, dwl 624 Sansom
Duffy Peter, butcher with Andrew Shrader
Duff'y .Philip, deck-hand, steamer Yosemite
Duff'y Philip, laborer, dwl Frank Place nr Mason
Duff'y Thomas, laborer with G. D. Nagle
Duff'y W. blacksmith, monitor Camanche
Dutt'y William E. painter, Columbian Engine Co.

No. 11

Duford Felix, cook, 631 Pacific

Dufresne Anna Miss, dwl 635 Washington
Dugan Eliza Mrs. laundress, dwl 171 Jessie

Dugan George, lather, dwl 19 Sherwood Place
Dugan Hannah Miss, domestic, 659 Howard
Dugan James, painter, dwl nr Butte, Potrero
Dugan John, painter with Hopps &, Kanary, dwl

Potrero •

Dugan Margaret (widow) dwl 31 St. Mark Place
Dugan Mark M. shoe-maker with J. R. Hughes,

bds Delavan House
Dugan Patrick, porter. New Orleans Wai'ehouse,

dwl 312 Fifth
Dugan Patrick S. shoe-maker, dwl SW cor Califor-

nia and Mason
Dugan Simon, laborer, dwl Meeks Place bet Beale

and Main
Dugan William, marble-worker with Grant & De-

vine, dwl 171 Jessie

Duggan John J. meat-market, 8 First

Duggan Robert, laborer with Michael C. Bateman
Duggan Thomas, dwl S s Sixteenth bet Valencia

and Mission
Duggan William C. Davis Laundry, W s Harriet

bet Howard and Folsom
Duggan William H. mattress-maker, bds What

Cheer House

BiaELOW & BROTHEK, Insurance Agents. All losses paid in United States Gold Coin.


